VER:00  Page 1 of 2 Issued Date：2009/1/13
FEATURES
 DIN Rail DC/DC Converters
 Output Power from 15W to 60 W
 Offer Single, Dual And Triple Output
 Meet EN55022 Class B
 Internal input fuse protection
 Internal input reverse polarity protection
 Internal input in-rush current limit circuit
 Overload and short circuit protection
 Over voltage protection
 Compliant to RoHS EU DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC
 Reliable snap-on for DIN rail TS-35/7.5 OR TS-35/15
 I/O-isolation 1600 VDC
 Operating temperature -40℃ TO +85℃
 Case protection meet IP20(IEC60529)
 Output DC-OK indicator
DESCRIPTION
The DIN RAIL series was designed to easy application of din rail DC-DC
converters. Easy installation is provided with snap-on mounting on the
DIN-rail. Internal protection circuits such as input reversal and in-rush current
limit protection, as well as output short-circuit and over-voltage protection.
A green LED at the front displays the status of the output(s).
CASE DIMENSIONS
PIN CONNCECTION
PIN SINGLE DUAL TRIPLE
1 CTRL CTRL CTRL
2 -INPUT -INPUT -INPUT
3 -INPUT -INPUT -INPUT
4 +INPUT +INPUT +INPUT
5 NC NC +AUXILIARY
6 -OUTPUT -OUTPUT COMMON
7 +OUTPUT COMMON -AUXILIARY
8 NC +OUTPUT +OUTPUT
APPLICATIONS
Communication System
Industry Control System
Factory Automatic Equipment
Semiconductor Equipment
※ NC：No Connection
※ Screw terminals – wire range from 14 to 18
AWG
All dimensions in Inches (mm)
Tolerance: X.XX±0.04 (X.X±1.0)
X.XXX±0.02 (X.XX±0.5)
VER:00  Page 2 of 2 Issued Date：2009/1/13
Note
1. “YES” means install a potentiometer to adjust the output voltage. “NA” means Not Applicable.
Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Power
Output Voltage (VDC)/ Output Current (mA)/ Efficiency (%)
Trim
Function(1)
DFEC60-24SXX 18 – 36 VDC 60 W 3.3/14000/85、5/12000/86、12/5000/86、15/4000/86  YES
DFEC60-48SXX 36 – 75 VDC 60 W 3.3/14000/85、5/12000/86、12/5000/86、15/4000/86 YES
DFEC40-24SXXW 9.5 – 36 VDC 40 W 3.3/10000/83、5/8000/84、12/3333/84、15/2666/84 YES
DFEC40-24DXXW 9.5 – 36 VDC 40 W ±12/±1667/83、±15/±1333/83  NA
DFEC40-48SXXW 18 – 75 VDC 40 W 3.3/10000/84、5/8000/86、12/3333/85、15/2666/85 YES
DFEC40-48DXXW 18 – 75 VDC 40 W ±12/±1667/84、±15/±1333/84 NA
DFEC40-12SXX 9.5 – 18 VDC 40 W 3.3/8000/82、5/8000/82、12/3333/82、15/2666/83 YES
DFEC40-12DXX 9.5 – 18 VDC 40 W ±12/±1800/81、±15/±1400/81 NA
DFEC40-12TXXXX 9.5 – 18 VDC 40 W (3.3/6000，±12/±400)/80、(3.3/6000，±15/±300)/80
(5/6000，±12/±400)/82、(5/6000，±15/±300)/82
NA
DFEC40-24SXX 18 – 36 VDC 40 W 3.3/8000/84、5/8000/86、12/3333/85、15/2666/86 YES
DFEC40-24DXX 18 – 36 VDC 40 W ±12/±1800/84、±15/±1400/84 NA
DFEC40-24TXXXX 18 – 36 VDC 40 W (3.3/6000，±12/±400)/82、(3.3/6000，±15/±300)/82
(5/6000，±12/±400)/84、(5/6000，±15/±300)/84
NA
DFEC40-48SXX 36 – 75 VDC 40 W 3.3/8000/86、5/8000/88、12/3333/87、15/2666/87 YES
DFEC40-48DXX 36 – 75 VDC 40 W ±12/±1800/85、±15/±1400/85 NA
DFEC40-48TXXXX 36 – 75 VDC 40 W (3.3/6000，±12/±400)/84、(3.3/6000，±15/±300)/84
(5/6000，±12/±400)/86、(5/6000，±15/±300)/86
NA
DFEC30-24SXXW 10 – 40 VDC 30 W 3.3/6000/84、5/6000/84、12/2500/84、15/2000/85 YES
DFEC30-24DXXW 10 – 40 VDC 30 W ±12/±1250/81、±15/±1000/82 NA
DFEC30-48SXXW 18 – 75 VDC 30 W 3.3/6000/85、5/6000/86、12/2500/85、15/2000/86 YES
DFEC30-48DXXW 18 – 75 VDC 30 W ±12/±1250/83、±15/±1000/84 NA
DFEC30-12SXX 9.5 – 18 VDC 30 W 3.3/6000/81、5/6000/83、12/2500/84、15/2000/84 YES
DFEC30-12DXX 9.5 – 18 VDC 30 W ±12/±1250/83、±15/±1000/83 NA
DFEC30-24SXX 18 – 36 VDC 30 W 3.3/6000/83、5/6000/85、12/2500/86、15/2000/86 YES
DFEC30-24DXX 18 – 36 VDC 30 W ±12/±1250/85、±15/±1000/85 NA
DFEC30-48SXX 36 – 75 VDC 30 W 3.3/6000/85、5/6000/87、12/2500/88、15/2000/88 YES
DFEC30-48DXX 36 – 75 VDC 30 W ±12/±1250/86、±15/±1000/86 NA
DFED20-24SXXW 9.5 – 36 VDC 20 W 3.3/5500/83、5/4000/86、12/1670/84、15/1330/84 YES
DFED20-24DXXW 9.5 – 36 VDC 20 W ±5/±2000/86、±12/±833/85、±15 /±667/85 NA
DFED20-48SXXW 18 – 75 VDC 20 W 3.3/5500/83、5/4000/86、12/1670/85、15/1330/85 YES
DFED20-48DXXW 18 – 75 VDC 20 W ±5/±2000/87、±12/±833/86、±15 /±667/86 NA
DFED20-12SXX 9.5 – 18 VDC 20 W 3.3/5000/82、5/4000/84、12/1670/83、15/1330/83 YES
DFED20-12DXX 9.5 – 18 VDC 20 W ±12/±833/83、±15/±667/83 NA
DFED20-24SXX 18 – 36 VDC 20 W 3.3/5000/84、5/4000/87、12/1670/85、15/1330/85 YES
DFED20-24DXX 18 – 36 VDC 20 W ±12/±833/85、±15/±667/86 NA
DFED20-48SXX 36 – 75 VDC 20 W 3.3/5000/85、5/4000/87、12/1670/86、15/1330/85 YES
DFED20-48DXX 36 – 75 VDC 20 W ±12/±833/86、±15/±667/86 NA
DFEC15-24SXXW 9.5 – 36 VDC 15 W 3.3/4500/84、5/3000/85、12/1250/85、15/1000/85 NA
DFEC15-24DXXW 9.5 – 36 VDC 15 W ±5/±1500/85、±12/±625/86、±15/±500/86 NA
DFEC15-48SXXW 18 – 75 VDC 15 W 3.3/4500/84、5/3000/86、12/1250/85、15/1000/85 NA
DFEC15-48DXXW 18 – 75 VDC 15 W ±5/±1500/86、±12/±625/86、±15/±500/86 NA
M O D E L  C O N F I G U R AT I O N S
RSG
ELECTRONIC COMPONENTS
RSG Electronic Components GmbH ■ Sprendlinger Landstr. 115 ■ D-63069 Offenbach/Germany
Tel. +49 69 984047-0 ■ Fax +49 69 984047-77 ■ info@rsg-electronic.de ■ www.rsg-electronic.de
Änderungen vorbehalten / subject to change without notice
■